
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MEETING DATE: May 15, 2018 
 

☒ New Item for Discussion 
 

☐ Previously Discussed Item 
 

☐ Miscellaneous 
 
 
 
ITEM #: 16 
 
 
INITIATED BY: Jim Hellmann 
 
 

☒ Information Attached 
 

☐ Bring Paperwork from Previous Meeting 
 

☐ Verbal 
 

☐ No Paperwork at Time of Meeting 
 
 
 

Board of Public Works and Safety  
 

Agenda Item  
 

Cover Sheet 
 



 
Engineering Department 

 

S:\Capital Projects\Midland Trace\500\INDOT\Memo 2018-05-15 eng-BPW Midland Ph 2 EN-180-19 DES1600819 CO1.docx  
 

16 South 10th Street, STE 155, Noblesville, Indiana |  P: 317-776-6330  F: 317.776-6322  |  cityofnoblesville.org 

 

To: Board of Public Works & Safety 
From: Jim Hellmann 
Date: May 10, 2018 
Re: Midland Trace Trail between Hazel Dell Road and Willowview Road (EN-180-19 / DES 1600819 /R39681) 
 Change Order #1 

______________________________________________________ 
 

Board approved an agreement with INDOT on 8/5/2017 for 80% federal aid funding for construction 
for the above stated project. INDOT let the contract on 11/15/2018 and 3D Company was the low 
bidder.  
 

Change order is to replace the existing clay pipe with new reinforced concrete pipes. Since 
construction, cracking had been identified and it was determined to replace all the pipes. INDOT is 
participating and paying 80% of the change order cost. See attached change order form.  
 

Change to Contract Price: 
 

Original Contract: $717,779.10  

Change Order 1: $29,539.14  

New Contract Amount $747,318.24  

 
I recommend the Board of Public Works and Safety approve the Change Order for the above 
stated project.  
 
Your consideration is in this matter is appreciated.  

 



Cont†uact No:R -39681

iNDIANA Department of Transportation

Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary

Change O†ude†u No.: 001

Page: 1

Contract lnfo†umation Cont†uact No,: R -39681†@†@Le’¿ng Date:1 1/1 5/201 7

District:GREENFIELD DiSTRICT AE:Sipes, Scott PE/S:WaIke†u, Melissa

Change O‰Ðer Infomation Change Orde†u No.: 001†@†@EWA: Y o†u Fo†u†⁄ Acct: N

Date Generated: 00/00/0000†@†@†@†@†@Date App†uOVed: 00/00IOOOO

Reason Code: CHANGED COND, Constficctab™Íty Related

Description : Culvert RepIacements

OriginaI Cont†uact Amount

Cument Change O†ude†u Amount

Totai Previous Approved Changes

Totai Change To-Date

Modified Cont†uact Amount

Time Extension lnformation

Date Initiated OO/00/0000

Original Cont†uact Time

Time EIement Description:

Cu™óent Time Extension

Previous Time App†uOVed

Revised Contract Time

$ 717,779.10

$ 29,539.14†@†@†@†@†@†@Percent: 4.115 %

$ 0.00†@†@†@†@†@†@Pe†uCent: 0,000 %

$ 29,539.14†@†@†@†@†@†@Pe†uCent: 4.115 %

$ 747,318,24

Statu s: D†uaft

Date CompIeted OO/00/0000

SS Completion Date OO/00/OOOO o†u SS Calendar/Wo†uk Days O

SP Date OO/00/0000†@†@†@†@o†u SP Days

(SS = Standard Specification, SP = Special P†uOVision)

SS DaysO SP Days O SP DaysValue$ 0.00

SS Days by AE:†@†@†@DCE:†@†@†@SCE:†@†@†@DDCM:

SS Days SP Days VaIue $

SS CompIetion Date OO/00/0000 o†u SS Calenda†u/Wo†uk Days O

SS Date OO/00/0000†@†@†@†@o†u SP Days O



Cont‰„−ÏNo:R -39681

1NDIANA Department of T†uansportation

ConstficCtion Change O†ude†u and Time Extension Summary

Review and ApprovaI Information

Requi†ued Approvai Authority

($ pe†u Change O†ude†u)

(Days pe†u Contract)

Verbai ApprovaI Required?

Total Change To-Date>5%?

Scope/Design Recommendation
Requi†ued?

Change O†ude†u No.: 001

Page: 2

AE†d†Û__ †B†BE:†@S†BE†d†@†@†ı †B†BCM:†@†ı

(-LE$250K-)(-‡µE$750K-)(--LE$2M-†r(-GT$2M-)

(50SSdays)( 100SSdays) (200SS Days)( GT200SSdays)

Y⁄IifY, by Date Issued

Y/⁄RIfY , Copy to Prog†uam Budget Manag†¸

Y ⁄Iif Y, Refemed to Project Manage†u(PM)

Date to PM Date Retumed

ApprovaIAuthorityConcurswith PM? †Ý/N lfY†E Conounen†⁄by5ŠÈfar DŠÇ†@Date:‹è†@”q

if N.Resolution: Approved

Resoived by

Disapp†uOVed

Date

LPASignatures Req”§ed?†@†@†@@/ N IfY, Date to LPA 4„Ù‹ÈZc,/8†@Date Retumed

FHVVA Signatures Required?†@†@Y /⁄Rlf Y, Date to FHVVA

†e FieId Enginee†u Recommendation (Requi†ued fo†u SCE o†u DDCM App†uOVai)

FieId Engineer

Comments:

Date

Date Retumed



Cont†uact No:R -39681†@†@†@†@†@†@†@†@†@†@†@INDIANA

Change Order No:001†@†@†@†@†@Department of Transportation

Cont†uact:†@†@†@†@†@†@†@†@†@R -39681

PŸjyect:†@†@†@†@†@†@†@†@1600819 - State:1600819

Change Orde†u Nb†u:†@†@†@001

Change O†ude†u Deschption: Culvert RepIacements

Reason Code:†@†@†@†@†@CHANGED COND, Constructability ReIated

C‡µN PCN PLN Item Code Ul1

0082†@1600819†@†@†@†@0082†@715-05125†@†@†vF™ı

item Descliption: PIPE TYPE I CIRCU‡µAR 30 1N

SuppIemental Desc†uiPtionl

SuppIementaI DescrlPtion2:

†ł†ł83†@1600819†@†@†@†@0083†@211-09266†@†@†@CYS

item Desc†uiption: STRUCTURE BACKFILL TYPE 3

SuppIemental Desc†uiption”m

SuppIementaI Desc†uiPtion2

0084†@1600819†@†@†@†@0084†@715-09064†@†@†vF™ı

I−Ùm Desc†uii™²on: VIDEO INSPECTION FOR PiPE

Date:04/1 9/201 8

Page: 3

CO Qfy Comment Amount Change

162 220†@†@†@12O OOO C Amount†e$†@†@†@†@19,466 40

81.410†@†@†@1 14,000†@†@†@†@†@†@†@C Amount:$†@†@†@†@†@9,280.74

6.600†@†@†@120 000†@†@†@†@†@†@†@C Amoun(,$†@†@†@†@†@†@792 00

SuppIementaI Desc†uŁÞOnl. P†uice Pe†u food based on 4 hou†u minImum Cha†uge

SuppIementaI DescrIPtion2:

TotaI Value fo†u Change O†ude†u 001 = $ 29,539.14

Whereas, the Standa[d Spee!fjcations fo†u this †⁄ntlaCt PrOVides foI SuCh wo†uk to be perfoImed, the following change Is lecOmmended.

General or Standard Change O†uder ExpIanation

Change o†ude†u covers costto back“üwth No. 8 stone, †uemOVe and †uepIace 3 exIStmg Culverts, St†u. E†uO4, ElO5 and EIO6. VIdeo ofexisting

CuIverts, aIso covered on this change o†ude†u, Ve†ulfied that aI1 3 sectIOnS a†ue C†uaCked o†u Partially co=apslng lt has been dete†umined they need to be

re‹óaced p†uio†u to constr†¾ction of proposed t†ualI due to dete†ulO†uat10n CaUSing sink hoIes above sections and potentlaI fo†u fu= co=apse du†uing

COnst†uuction ope†uations due to increased Ioads from equIPment.

Change Oldel ExpIanat!on for Speeific †vine ltem

‡±‡±fiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñ‡Ó‡Ó‡Ó‡±‡±„¾†‹fiñfiñfiñfiñfiñ”O”O‡±”Ofiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñ”O‡±‡±fiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñ”Ofiñfiñfiñfiñfiñ”O”Ofiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñ‡±‡±‡±‡±fiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñfiñ‡±‡±

It is the intent of the parties that thIS Change o†uder IS fu= and complete †⁄mPenSation for the wo†uk desc†uibe above.

N†‰Œ”CatIOn and consent to this change orde†u lS he†ueby acknowledged



Contract No:R -39681

Change O†ude†u No:001

INDIANA Date:04/1 9/201 8

Department of T†uansportation Page: 4

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

p’¹ŒéŒR›³‹êflV†Z†A

App†uOVaI LeveI Name of Approver Date


